
OSYD Borough Center Location
Districts

...

STH Content Expert 

Name
Office Number

E-mail

 ..

Stephanie Dyer (718) 741-7783 Sdyer@schools.nyc.gov

Rebekha Askew (718) 828-2139 RAskew2@schools.nyc.gov

(718) 935-3296

Wayne Harris (718) 935-3562 Wharris22@schools.nyc.gov

Charlene Mitchell (718) 758-7722 Cmitchell4@schools.nyc.gov

(718)-758-7635 

Cecilio (Bo) Diaz (917) 339-1698 Cdiaz@schools.nyc.gov

Iris Gersten (917) 339-1718 Igersten@schools.nyc.gov

Linda Wilson-Animashaun (718) 391-6849 LWilson33@schools.nyc.gov

Boyd Shaquieta* (718) 391-6843 SBoyd5@schools.nyc.gov

 Katherine Marshall - Polite                       

Director

(718) 828-2137 kpolite@schools.nyc.gov

Bak Harris

Senior Program Mananger
(646) 416-0364 BHarris6@schools.nyc.gov

Marygrace Ponzio

Program Coordinator
(718) 391-6845 mponzio@schools.nyc.gov

Winnie Tjioe                        

Senior Data Analyst (718) 935-4939 WTjioe@schools.nyc.gov>

Special Education

400 First Avenue, Room 114

New York, NY 10010            

75 Michele Marcel (212) 802-1579 Mmarcel@schools.nyc.gov

Special Education

400 First Avenue, Room 715

New York, NY 10010            

75 Joan E. Boreland (917) 256-4262 jboreland@schools.nyc.gov

 D79 Bronx Referral Center

@ Bronx Regional HS

1010 Rev. Polite Avenue 

Bronx, NY 10459           

79 Linda Cervantes
(718) 518-3320

x4365
LCervan@schools.nyc.gov

D79 Manhattan Referral Center

Alternative Learning Complex

269 West 35th Street 

New York, NY 10018           

79 Kathleen Guilbert
(212) 244-1274

x1112
kguilbert@schools.nyc.gov

D79 Brooklyn Referral Center

Marcy Avenue Complex

832 Marcy Avenue BK, 11216           

79 Millie Velasquez
(718) 636-5770 

x582
MVelasquez@schools.nyc.gov

D79 Downtown Brooklyn Referral Center

69 Schermerhorn BK, 11217           
79 Deborah Rosen

(718) 935-9457

x1040 DRosen3@schools.nyc.gov

District 79 Queens Referral Center

Jamaica Learning Center

162-02 Hillside Ave 

Jamaica, NY 11432          

79 Samara Mohamed
(718) 739-2100

x5006
SMohamed3@schools.nyc.gov

D79 Staten Island Referral Center

@ St. George

450 St. Marks Place

Staten Island 10301    

79 Melissa Galli

(718) 273-3225 

x120 Mgalli@schools.nyc.gov

Updated 5/2016

Brooklyn North

131 Livingston Street, 4th Floor

Brooklyn, NY 11201

13, 14, 15, 

16, 19, 23, 32

Citywide STH Partners 

Brooklyn South/Staten Island

1780 Ocean Avenue, Room 1B

Brooklyn, NY 11230

Students in Temporary Housing

Bronx 

1 Fordham Plaza, Rm 816

Bronx, NY 10458                           

7, 8, 9, 10, 

11, 12

Office of Safety & Youth Development (OSYD)

Liaison Contact Information

Queens

28-11 Queens Plaza North, 2nd Floor

Long Island City, NY 11101

*Indicates STH Program Manager

17, 18, 20, 

21, 22, 31

Manhattan

333 7th Avenue, 7th Floor

New York, NY 10001
1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6

24, 25, 26, 

27, 28, 29, 30

Office of Safety & Youth Development

Students In Temporary Housing
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